# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5766062

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE [INADVERTENTLY LISTED 10/8/2010 FOR PETER ENGLER AND PETER TANOURY WHEN THE CORRECT EXECUTION DATE IS 10/8/2019.] previously recorded on Reel 050676 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE [INADVERTENTLY LISTED 10/8/2010 FOR PETER ENGLER AND PETER TANOURY WHEN THE CORRECT EXECUTION DATE IS 10/8/2019.].	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	[INADVERTENTLY LISTED 10/8/2010 FOR PETER ENGLER AND PETER TANOURY WHEN THE CORRECT EXECUTION DATE IS 10/8/2019.] previously recorded on Reel 050676 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE [INADVERTENTLY LISTED 10/8/2010 FOR PETER ENGLER AND PETER TANOURY WHEN THE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER ENGLER	10/08/2019
PETER TANOURY	10/08/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	P&P IMPORTS LLC
Street Address:	3233 W. CASTOR STREET
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92704

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671794

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504888270

**Email:** ckempner@pandpimports.com

Correspondent Name: CASEY H KEMPNER

Address Line 1: 3233 W. CASTOR STREET

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNPD001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY H. KEMPNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Casey H. Kempner/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/11/2019		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 050710 FRAME: 0989

505719251

source=Executed Assignment PNPD001 Engler\_Tanoury#page1.tif source=AssignmentCS#page1.tif source=AssignmentCS#page2.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
PETER ENGLER	10/08/2010
PETER TANOURY	10/08/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P&P IMPORTS LLC
Street Address:	3233 W. CASTOR STREET
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92704

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671794

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

**Phone:** 6504888270

Email: ckempner@pandpimports.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:CASEY H KEMPNERAddress Line 1:3233 W. CASTOR STREETAddress Line 4:SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA92704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNPD001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY H. KEMPNER	
Signature:	/Casey H. Kempner/	
Date: 10/09/2019		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment PNPD001 Engler\_Tanoury#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5761641 **Receipt Date:** 10/09/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Peter Engler ("Assignor 1") am an inventor of the Bullseye Toss Game, as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office as Application Number: 29/671,794, filed November 29, 2018, (the "Patent Application"), which was invented within the course and scope of my employment at P&P Imports LLC;

WHEREAS, I Peter Tanoury ("Assignor 2") am an inventor of the Bullseye Toss Game, as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office as Application Number: 29/671,794, filed November 29, 2018, (the "Patent Application"), which was invented within the course and scope of my employment at P&P Imports LLC; and

WHEREAS Assignor 1 Peter Engler and Assignor 2 Peter Tanoury are collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS".

WHEREAS, P&P Imports LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patents (including any reissues and extensions) that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration including employment by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of any issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee in full. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made; and

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and any foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: October 8, 2019	Assignor 1: Assignor 1: Percy Engler
First Witness:	Second Witness:
Print Name: SEAN KYNE	Print Name: Nathan Archileton
Date: October 8, 2019	Assignor 24  Peter Tanoury
First Witness:	Second Witness:
Print Name: SEAN KYNE	Print Name: Nathan Archaleta

**RECORDED: 10/11/2019**